

## DVHA - the Association for Dorset Village Halls VILLAGE AND COMMUNITY HALLS NEW MEMBER APPLICATION

We wish to join DVHA for the year ending 31 March 2025 \* are essential entries

Village Hall Information					
Name of Hall *					
Address of Hall					
Website					
Local Council					
Primary Contact with DVHA *					
Name:		Position			
E-mail:					
Treasurer Email	(If Different)				
Contact to manage your Hall's information on the www.dorsethalls.net website					
Name:		Position			
E-mail:					
Hall bookings & Information contact for the Public					
Name:		Position	Bookings Secretary		
Address:					
Post Code:		Tel No:			
E-mail:					

## **DATA PROTECTION**

To comply with the requirements of the Data Protection Act 1998 and ensure we only keep and use your details with your permission, please complete the following statements:-

- (a) We agree that the all contact details, as given above, may be entered on the DVHA database, to receive DVHA communications
- (b) We agree that all the contact details, as given above, may be passed to voluntary and statutory organisations that DVHA consider are of benefit to us
  (a) We would like an entry on the DVHA website accepted a directory to include the second statute of the directory of the directory

(c) We would like an entry on the DVHA website searchable directory, to include the hall's bookings contact details as given above

* Yes / No	
*Yes / No	
*Yes / No	

* Signed	Position	Date

on behalf of ..... Hall

Please **EITHER** return this form to

Morarg Davenport, DVHA Treasurer, 42 The Spinney, Lytchett Matravers, Poole BH16 6AS enclosing a cheque for £10 payable to 'Dorset Village Halls Association'

**OR** email this form to <u>membership@dorsethalls.net</u> and pay £10 by Bank Transfer to Sort Code: 51-81-18 Account No: 88872416 Account Name: Dorset Village Halls Association quoting your hall's name in the Reference.